Have you attended a U.S. Herbalife event? You could receive part of a \$12.5 Million Class Action Settlement.

Para obtener información en español, haz clic aquí

A Settlement has been reached with Herbalife International of America, Inc. ("Herbalife") regarding U.S.-based events ("U.S. Herbalife Events"). Herbalife has agreed to a Settlement resolving this case.

Am I included?

You are a Settlement Class Member if at any time on or after January 1, 2009, through April 6, 2023, you purchased tickets to <u>two or more</u> U.S. Herbalife Events. You are excluded from the Settlement Class if you were a member of Herbalife's President's Team or above (including past and present members of Herbalife's Chairman's Club and Founder's Circle) throughout the Class Period, including your spouses, heirs, predecessors, successors, representatives, alter egos, or assigns. Also excluded are any U.S. Herbalife distributors who have previously executed a release of the claims that are the subject matter of this litigation.

What does the Settlement provide?

The Settlement provides for the payment of \$12,500,000 to resolve this case on behalf of Settlement Class Members. After deductions for attorneys' fees, litigation costs, and other administrative expenses ("Net Settlement Fund"), the Net Settlement Fund will be distributed to Class Members who submit valid claims. The Settlement also requires Herbalife to make certain changes to its corporate policies and procedures regarding U.S. Herbalife Events for no less than three years from the date the Court grants final approval of this Settlement.

How can I get a payment?

To be eligible for payment, Claim Forms must be submitted electronically or postmarked no later than August 4, 2023. Please note your Notice ID Number is <<Unique ID>>. You will be requested to provide your Notice ID Number on your Claim Form, which will be used to expedite the validation of your claim submission. The Claim Form will contain the amount of money you spent purchasing tickets to U.S. Herbalife Events since January 1, 2009, and for which Herbalife has records. If you believe that you spent more money than the Claim Form states you did, and wish to claim an additional amount, you will be asked to provide the name, date, location, and cost for each additional U.S. Herbalife Event for which you purchased a ticket on or after January 1, 2009. You are not required to provide documentation with the Claim Form, but the Claims Administrator reserves the right to request additional information or documentation supporting your claim. Visit www.HerbalifeClassActionSettlement.com/claims to fill out a Claim Form online or you may contact the Claims Administrator to have a Claim Form mailed to you.

What are my rights?

If you are a Settlement Class Member, even if you do nothing, you will be bound by the Court's decisions and judgments concerning the Settlement. If you want to keep your right to sue Herbalife regarding U.S. Herbalife Events, you must exclude yourself from the Settlement Class in writing by August 4, 2023. If you choose to stay in the Settlement Class, you may object to the Settlement in writing by August 4, 2023. The Settlement Agreement, the Court-approved Long-Form Notice (which includes details on how to exclude yourself or object), and other important documents are available at www.HerbalifeClassActionSettlement.com. The U.S. District Court for the Central District of California, Western Division, is scheduled to hold a hearing on October 16, 2023, at 8:30 a.m., at First Street Courthouse, 350 W. 1st Street, Courtroom 10B, Los Angeles, CA 90012, to consider whether to approve the Settlement. Class Counsel will also request at the hearing, or at a later date, attorneys' fees of up to 33 1/3% of the Settlement Fund of \$12,500,000, or \$4,166,667, plus reimbursement of costs and expenses, for investigating the facts, litigating the case, and negotiating the Settlement. You or your own lawyer may appear and speak at the hearing at your own expense, but you do not have to. The hearing may be conducted electronically or moved to a different date or time without additional notice, so it is a good idea to check www.HerbalifeClassActionSettlement.com for updates. Please do not contact the Court about this Notice.

The Court has appointed the law firms of Mark Migdal & Hayden and Mortgage Recovery Law Group, LLP as Class Counsel to represent Settlement Class Members.